HB0399/103628/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 399

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 10, strike "the" and substitute "<u>a certain</u>"; in the same line, strike "boundaries of" and substitute "<u>area in Baltimore City</u>"; and in lines 10 and 11, strike "the professional major league baseball stadium".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 6, in line 4, strike "BE SOLD"; in the same line, after "ONLY" insert "BE SOLD"; in lines 14 and 15, strike "WITHIN THE GEOGRAPHICAL BOUNDARIES OF"; and in lines 15 and 16, strike "THE PROFESSIONAL MAJOR LEAGUE BASEBALL STADIUM" and substitute "WITHIN AN AREA IN BALTIMORE CITY THAT IS BOUNDED AS FOLLOWS: FROM THE INTERSECTION OF WEST CAMDEN STREET AND SOUTH HOWARD STREET, SOUTH ON SOUTH HOWARD STREET, SOUTH ON SOUTH EUTAW STREET, SOUTH ON SOUTH EUTAW STREET, SOUTH ON SOUTH EUTAW STREET TO WEST LEE STREET, WEST ON WEST LEE STREET, NORTH ON RUSSELL STREET, NORTH ON RUSSELL STREET, AND EAST ON WEST CAMDEN STREET TO THE INTERSECTION OF WEST CAMDEN STREET AND SOUTH HOWARD STREET".